STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS
October 4, 2022
To: Chairman and Members, Hawaiian Homes Commission

From: Peter Kahana Albinio, Jr., Acting Administrator,
Land Management Division KA

Subject: Authorize a One-Year Holdover for Various General Leases in portions of
Moanalua Kai (Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats), Island of O‘ahu, TMK (1) 1-1-064:

various

RECOMMENDED MOTION/ACTION

A. Authorize a one-year holdover for General Lease No. S-4113, S-4114, S-4117, S-4118,
S-4119, S-4120, S-4121, S-4122, S-4124, S-4125, and S-4126 (“Moanalua Kai general
leases”) for the period of October 10, 2022 to October 9, 2023, under the terms and
conditions cited below, which are by this reference incorporated herein and further
subject to the following:

1. The standard terms and conditions of the most current holdover of lease form, as
may be amended from time to time;

2. Review and approval by the Department of the Attorney General; and

3. Such other terms and conditions as may be prescribed by the Chairman to best
serve the interests of the State.

DISCUSSION

The original fifty-five (55) year lease terms for the Moanalua Kai general leases were
originally awarded by the Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) by public auction
to various commercial tenants for a term of fifty-five (55) years commencing on October 10,
1967. These existing improvements on these parcels are used for commercial/light industrial
purposes. In April 1986, DHHL took title the Moanalua Kai general properties by way of a land
exchange between DLNR and DHHL. The current lease terms are set to expire on October 9,
2022 and the identified lessees have expressed a desire to extend their respective lease terms.

On August 15 2022, the Hawaiian Homes Commission (HHC) approved a ten (10) year
extension of lease term for the Moanalua Kai general leases that were current in their rental
payment to DHHL (See Exhibit “A” attached). The Commission also authorized that one or
more of the Moanalua Kai general leases could not be extended if “the benefit to the trust from
the redevelopment of the leased parcel or parcels outweigh the benefit of the existing lease.”



The expiration of the general leases would place tenants into a holdover status pursuant to
HRS § 171-40. HRS § 171-40 authorizes a one year extension of an original lease, thereby
creating a “holdover period” for the original lease. If approved, the holdover period acts as a
lease extension. The HHC has the authority to extend leases it approves: (1) the lessee’s holdover
status and its extension request; and (2) if the matter is brought to the HHC prior to October 9,
2022.

The one (1) year time frame provided by HRS § 171-40 will provide DHHL with the
necessary additional time needed to complete appraisals and ensure that all statutory and
regulatory requirements are met for the ten (10) year lease extensions that were previously
approved.

AUTHORIZATION
e Section 204(a)(2) of the Hawaiian Homes Commission Act, 1920, as amended; and
e HRS § 171-40 Expired leases; holdover

RECOMMENDATION

The Land Management Division respectfully requests approval of the motion as
stated.




Exhibit "A"
Item No. F-1

STATE OF HAWAIIL
DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS
August 15-16, 2022
To: Chairman and Members, Hawaiian Homes Commission

From: Peter “Kahana” Albinio, Jr., Acting Administrator
Land Management Division KA

Subject: Approval to Extension of Lease Term scheduled to expire in October 2022, for
various General Leases, and Authorization to Issue a Request for Proposal to
redevelop and mitigate drainage in portions of, Moanalua Kai
(Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats), Island of Oahu (various TMKs)

RECOMMENDED MOTION/ACTION

That the Hawaiian Homes Commission approve and grant consent to the following:

A. A 10 year extension of lease term and modified fixed rental period for each of the
respective General Leases identified in the list attached hereto as Exhibit “A” (which General
Leases are currently scheduled to expire on October 9, 2022), as authorized under Chapter 171-
36(b)(c), Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended (“HRS”), so that the aggregate of the original 55
year term and the extended 10 year term span a total of 65 years, with such extended General
Leases therefore being set to expire on October 9, 2032, subject to the following terms and
conditions:

1. Upon approval of the extension of the subject General Leases, the Department of
Hawaiian Home Lands (“DHHL”) shall hire one or more independent appraisers in the
manner provided for in the General Leases to determine the lease rents for the respective
10 year extension periods beginning October 10, 2022, subject to the review and approval
of the Chairman of the Hawaiian Homes Commission.

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth in the subject General Leases
as amended, the lease rents for the respective 10 year extension periods shall not be less
than the rents in place immediately preceding the effective date of the extension of the
respective lease terms.

3. Each LESSEE shall continue to pay the monthly lease rent currently due under
their General Lease through December 31, 2022, after which date they shall commence
paying the new lease rent as determined by an independent appraiser as set forth in
paragraph A.1. above. On or before January 5, 2023, each LESSEE shall pay LESSOR a
catch-up payment in the amount of the difference between the monthly rent paid to

ITEM NO. F-3




August 2022

B.

LESSOR and the new monthly lease rent due as set forth herein for the months of
October (prorated), November and December, 2022.

4. A one-time lease extension fee will be assessed by LESSOR to each LESSEE.
The extension fee shall be 20% of the new annual lease rent established as set forth
herein and shall be due and payable (without interest) in 12 successive monthly
installments commencing January 2023.

5. The Amendment document for the extension of the lease term of each of the
subject General Leases shall be subject to the review and approval of the Department of
the Attorney General.

6. The Chairman of the Hawaiian Homes Commission is authorized to negotiate and
document any additional terms and conditions which are customary or necessary to effect

the intended amendments of the subject General Leases as set forth herein.

7. Except as otherwise modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the subject
General Leases shall continue and remain in full force and effect.

The preparation and issuance of a Request for Proposal (RFP) for a developer agreement

land disposition for the parcels identified in the list attached hereto as Exhibit “B”, as follows:

1. The Department shall advertise and request proposals for the design and master
development of a new, integrated commercial/industrial complex on the subject parcels,
which design and development shall address and mitigate the drainage and periodic
flooding conditions that affect all of the DHHL Moanalua Kai (Mapunapuna/Shafter
Flats) properties.

2. All appropriate terms and conditions of the RFP and the resulting land disposition
shall be in accordance with the requirements of HRS Chapter 171, Section 204(a)(2) and
/or Section 220.5 of the HHCA of 1920, as amended and shall be approved by the
Chairman of the Hawaiian Homes Commission.

3. The Department is authorized to expend budgeted funds for the purpose of
conducting an appraisal and environmental assessment, if necessary, of the subject
parcels in furtherance of their master development; and

4. The Department is authorized to retain legal counsel and such other consultants,
as necessary, for the purpose of lease negotiations and to establish the final terms and
conditions of the master development agreement.

DISCUSSION

Extension of Lease Terms

2 ITEM NO. F-3




August 2022

The General Leases to be extended were originally awarded by the State of Hawaii, Department
of Land and Natural Resources to various commercial tenants for a term of fifty-five (55) years
commencing on October 10, 1967. By way of a land exchange between the State of Hawaii,
Department of Land and Natural Resources and DHHL consummated in April 1986, DHHL took
title to all of the Moanalua Kai (Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats) properties (more specifically
described in the Exchange Deed attached as Exhibit “C”) and became the long term LESSOR
under the respective General Leases. The following is pertinent information on these General
Leases:

Lessee: Various

Location: Moanalua Kai (Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats)

Tax Map Key No.: (1) 1-1-064: various (See Exhibit “A”)

Land Area: Ranging in sizes from 10,122/sq ft to 47,657/sq ft

Term: 55 years; 10/10/1967 — 10/09/2022

Annual Ren: Various

Character of Use: Commercial/Light Industrial

Site Improvements: Existing improvements are older, typical industrial open

canopy/warehouse building structures, all of which are
constructed with steel framing, and a service station facility
that consists of fuel dispensing tanks and a well-maintained
asphalt/concrete driveway for fuel truck access. Perimeter
chain link fencing surrounds some of the parcels. The
improvements appear to be in old/worn condition and
deferred maintenance appears to be necessary.

Mortgagee: None

Compliance The present commercial/light industrial use of the
properties would be legally permitted under the current
City and County of Honolulu zoning ordinances, if
applicable. The respective lessees have all been productive
tenants and are current on all rent obligations.

Since the respective current lease terms are scheduled to expire as of October 9, 2022, the lessees
have indicated a desire to extend their respective lease terms on several occasions via electronic
mail, and teleconference meetings to date. The requested lease extensions would provide some
certainty for the respective lessees that they will be able to maintain their existing business
operations, thus providing an incentive to conduct deferred maintenance and improvements to
their premises. The extensions also are an opportunity for DHHL to reset and improve on lease

3 ITEM NO. F-3




August 2022

rents. Therefore, as authorized under HRS Chapter 171, an extension of the current 55 year
terms to maximum 65 year terms are requested.

RFP for Developer Agreement Land Disposition

DHHL seeks to enter into a developer agreement land disposition for the purposes of: (1) re-
development of the parcels identified in Exhibit “B” as a new, integrated commercial/industrial
complex; and (2) drainage and flooding mitigation for all of DHHL’s Moanalua Kai
(Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats) properties. Such improvements are critical to improve the financial
return to DHHL on its revenue generating properties. Furthermore, master developer interest
should be high given the favorable current market conditions for leasing commercial/light
industrial space in this general area.

AUTHORIZATION

Act 114, enacted into law by the 1994 Hawaii Legislature, amends Section 171-36, Hawaii
Revised Statutes, relating to Lease restrictions; generally. §171-36(b)(c), HRS, allows for
extensions to a lease term.

Section 204(a)(2) of the Hawaiian Homes Commission Act, 1920, as amended, reads in part...
“In the management of any retained available lands not required for leasing under Section
207(a), the Department may dispose of such lands to the public, including native Hawaiians, on
the same terms, conditions, restrictions and uses applicable to the disposition of public lands as
provided in Chapter 171, Hawaii Revised Statutes, provided that the Department may not sell or
dispose of such land in fee simple...”

Section 220.5 of the Hawaiian Home Commission Act, as amended, also authorizes the
Department to enter into project developer agreements with a qualified developer for commercial
or multi-purpose projects, subject to Section 171-60(a)(3).

Section 10-4-1 of the Department’s Administrative Rules, as amended, states in part that...
“The Department may lease, license or otherwise deal with any available lands as may not be
immediately needed for the purposes of the Act as provided by Section 204(a)(2) of the act and
Chapter 171, HRS, upon such terms and conditions as to it may deem fair reasonable.”

RECOMMENDATION

Land Management Division respectfully requests approval of the motion as stated.

4 ITEM NO. F-3




Moanalua Kai - Mapunapuna/Shafter Flats General Lease Dispositions expring as of 10/9/2022

Lease No. Lessee Current Annual Rent Expiration Date TMEK
1 154113 U-Haul of Hawaii, Inc. $189,870 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:008
2 |S-4114 U-Haul of Hawaii, Inc. $245,247 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:009
3 |S-4117 Lease Properties, LTD $278,800 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:012
4 |S-4118 Lease Properties, LTD $278,800 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:013
5 |S-4119 GP Energy Company LLC $316,442 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:014
6 |S-4120 Frank & Sally White $181,200 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:015
7 154121 Safety Systems and Signs Hawali $185,200 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:016
8 |S-4122 Pacific Transfer, LLC $102,300 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:017
9 |S-4124 Lease Properties, LTD $162,200 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:019
10 |5-4125 Lease Properties, LTD $162,200 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:020
11 |5-4126 Living the Word $117,560 10/9/2022| |1-1-064:021
$2,219,819

e

CITY & COUNTY OF FONOLULU
TAX MAP

/ FIRSTTAXATION DIVISION

T 7 | GCNE | SECTION |  pLAT |
&l ! COPYRIGHT CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU - ALU RIGHTS RESERVED 2017 1 1 064
2| POR. "SMAFTER FLATS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT"," UNITS" I, #i & Iil MOANALUA, HONOLULU. (Form. 1-1-06.) FOR PROPERTY ASSESSMENT PURPOSES, PARCELS MAY NOT BE LEGALLY SUBDIVIDED LOTS - SUBJECT TO CHANGE |emr—rir—rarE
Exhibit “A”

Agenda Item No. F-3




1,87 Ae

L

Lixce. Ord 2440

s

102840

i MOANALUA
+2244c

Exec. Ord

4751 Ac.

ot

NONRIETL T A3
ACs

e ==
STREA

w 8709 4c.

(2861 Ac)

Date: 1200712017 5D

POR. "SHAFTER FLATS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT"," UNITS" I, Il & ill MOANALUA, HONOLULUY. (Form. 1-1-06.)

/

£ b
COPYRIGHT CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU .b_u_r.m,QIAm RESERVED 2017
FOR PROPERTY ASSESSMENT PURPOSES, PARCELS MAY NOT BE LEGALLY SUBDIVIDED LOTS - SUBJECT TO CHANGE

DROPPED PARCELS: 4 5 24, 30, 36, 37,

DEPARTMENT OF BUDCET & FISCAL SERYCES,
REALPROPERTY ASSESSMENT DIVISION
TAX MAPS BRANCH {
CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU
TAX MAP

FIRST TAXATION DIMISION

ZONE SECTION PLAT

ERERL

SCALE: 1INCH = 100 FEET

it “B”

Exhi
Agenda Item No. F-3




E—— )
-z

*33 *bs £01°209 (s210y zz8'€1) ed1v [RIO0L

*33 'bSTEGT'OT III 3tun ‘g 301 GE-v9-1-1
‘33 *bs zzr'ot III 3tun ‘T 301 pE-v9-1-1
‘33 *bs v96'ze III 3tun ‘€ 301 €€-¥9-T-T
*33 *bs gpr’1Ie III jTun ‘b 307 Ze-p9-1-1
‘33 *bs L8L 0T III 3tun ‘G 30T 1€-¥9-1-1
*33 *bs 000°se I 3tun ‘0z 301 22-p9-1-1
*33 *bs 000°s2 I 3Tun ‘61 301 12-b9-1-1
*33 'bs 000’'se I 3tun ‘8T 301 0z-v9-1-1
‘33 *bs 000‘sZ I 3tun ‘L 301 61-¥9-1-1
*33 *bs gg9 ‘vz I 3tun ‘91 301 81-v9-1~1
‘33 *bs 960‘2Z I 3tun ‘ST 301 LI=$9=T=1
*33 *bs 000'o¥ I3tun ‘pT 301 91-¥9-1-1
*33 *bs ooo0‘ov I 3tun ‘€T 301 ST-¥9-1-1
‘33 *bs 1g9'Ly I 3tun ‘ZT 301 pT-¥9-1-1
*33 *bs 000°vp I 3tun ‘1T 301 £T-¥9-1-1
*33 *bs 000°vv I 3tun ‘01 301 2T-v9-1-1
‘33 *bs 000‘vy I3tun ‘6 301 TT-p9-1-1
‘33 *bs (811K I 3tun ‘g 301 0T-v9-1-1
*33 'bs 88g’6g I 3tun ‘2 30T 6-p9-1-1
‘33 'bs g9v’62 I jtun ‘9 301 8-r9-1-1

vaav INIWdOTIAIA TYIHISANT SHI

SINTA ¥ILIVHS - ALIINIAI

130313y 3ied e apew pue 0331ay payodejje ‘y ITqIYXI ut
paqriosap Araernorjred arow ‘puey Jo sradied Burmorroj 3y 03 pue
Ul 3S2I93UT Pue J[IT3 ‘Iybrx S3IT JO [[e ‘SubIsSSe pue SI0SSIVONS

S3T ‘FAINVED PTes ayj ojun wreyd3jrnb 1842103 pue asea[ar ‘asIwal

£qa13y SI0p ‘paqridsIp 193jeuraisy spuer wsm 30 3T 03 @duek3AUOD
943} 3JO UOTIEISPTISUOD UT ‘YOINVYED Y3 ‘TUOJIIYAHL ‘MON

!pabueyoxa aq 03 Spuel Qmmm usamMlaq

€867 ‘8 I19quaidag jo se sanyea pasteidde uo paseq IDOUIIIIFIP

3y} ‘(004'€9$) SYVITON ON ANV QIYANNH NAAIS ANVSNOHL FFYHI-ZIXIS

3o wns ay3 Jo YOINVYO Aq juswhed ayjl saATem ‘uorjejiodsuell

3o juswiiedsq By3j pue ‘IIINVYD ‘YOINVHD A[aweu ‘TTemeH JoO

83e3s 9yj JOo Sjuswilredap usamlaq OjUT pPaIajuad pRET ‘0E I2qUIAON

po3ep juswssiby JUSWSTIIAS 3eY3 IO UOTIELIIPTSUOD UL pue

‘abueydxa STY3 309313d 03 I9PI0O UT ‘FIINVID SUI ‘SYAYTHM

(4 6LS0%

'

¥

pue fgg6T

‘8 19qwaldas 3o se OSTe (00°00Z'TZh’LT$) SYVITOQ ON ANV (IYANAH

OMIL GNYSAOHIL ANO-AINIMLI QIYANAH ¥NOJ NOITTIIW NIAILNIAIS 3JO dnrea
pastexdde ue aaey FIINVIO @Yy3 JO Spuel aul ‘SYIAYIHM

‘€961 ‘8 19quoidag 3Jo se (00G'LSE’LT$) SUVIION ON ANV QIYANOH FAIL

QNVSNOHL NIAFS-ALIII QAYANNH FIYHI NOITTIW NITLNIAIS 3JO aniea
pasteadde ue 2aeY YOILNVYD 8yl 3JO Spuel ayj ‘SVIAYIHM

‘9861 ‘12 YdIew

pue pg6T ‘0E IBQWBAON U0 pTay sburijssw S3T 3e UOTSSTWWOD SBWOH
uertemel 8yj Aq paaoxdde usaq sey abueyoxa pres ‘SYIYIHM

uw%.\lﬂ.dﬂ@ uo pray butjasw S3T 3B SIDINOSIY [RINJEN Pue pueT jJo

pieog ayj 3o siaqudw dYyj 3JOo Sprty3l-omj Aq paaoxdde uaaq sey spuey
orgqnd 103 ,SpPueTl-S[qeITIeAR, JO-26URYDXd 3Y3 ‘SVIYITHM

‘antea

tenba jo t

BMBH' JO 93B3S 8Y3} 3JO Spuey O11qnd JOJ 30V UOTSSTUMOD
SSWOH ueTTeMeH 8Y3 UT ,Spuel 9[qelTeAe, Se pajeubISap spuel
abueyoxe 03 paizamodws ai1e ‘AT2AT302dsar ‘YOINVYD Pue ITINVIO
9y} ‘sajnjels pastasy Tremed ‘(P)0OG-TLT UOTIDAS PuB 0Z6T ‘3OV
UOTSSTWWOD SOWOH URTTEMBH ‘(£)p0Z UOTIVAS AQ ‘SYIYIHM
. *LVHL HIFSSINLIM
‘ WEIINVHED, 9Y} Se 03} pPaIiagalr 193Jeuraidy ‘NOISSIWWOD
SAWOH NYIIVMVH S3T £Qq TTeMeH JO 93B3S ‘SPUeT SWOH UBRTTEMBH
3o juswjiedag ayj pue ‘,YOINVYD, 9Y3 Se 03 pPaIIdjal I93JeuTaiady
‘S901N0S3Y [eIN3eN pue pueT Jo pieod S3T £q ‘IIVMVH J0
ILYLS @yl usamiaq pue Xq .d&ﬂﬂ .ﬁm 30 >mo¥.lﬁ.N. ayy
30 Se 9AT}D9339 O3UT P2I23U3 pUB Bpew ‘FININAANI SIHL

QEaIa IONVHOXE

() amidIda () TIVW X9 NINIzd

Lz rinsy/ v@sb&$wm\

:0L N¥NIFY ‘NOIIVQMODHN ¥ALAV

T cLsoe
85 :1d 9l¥dv /e
- ‘X6 QIISINOTE NOTIVQHODHE

-8

EXHIBIT "C"

Agenda Item No. F-3




£qIA0¥ddav

UOTSSTWWOD

SOWOH ueileMEH ‘uewfie!

IIVMVH J0 3IVLS
spuer
SWOH ueTieMeH Jo juswilaedaq

§901nosay Teanjen

pue’ pueq- 3o pae
/2 19queK %

.1““\.\“% kg puv

§92IN0SAY
TeanjeN pue puel jo paeog
JaquWIN pue uewWwJteyd \Q Y4

NO Q73H ONILIIW Sl LV
S30HNOS3Y TFUNLYN ANV ANV
30 QYV0E 3HL A8 Q3AOHddV

DS -

IIVYMYH JO0 JIVLS
S301n0S2Y
Tean3eN pue spueT jo juauiaedag

*y3303 33s aaoqe 3s3TF IvaA

pue Aep ay3 jo se aAT3}0a3ya yzoq &%ma 4 Jo

Kep vﬂmﬁ STY3 UOTSSTUWO) S3WOH URTTEMEH ayj JO

uewiteyd ay3z Aq pejnosxa ATnp aq o3 sjussaid 8sayjl pasned sey

‘NOISSIWWOD SAWOH NVIIVMVH ay3 pue & 6T * MN&WV 3o

wmm..w\«\ €7 STyl pejnodaxa Afnp @9 03 sjuasaiad 9say3y pue

POXTJJe 03UNa13Yy 2q 03 S901n0osay TeanjeN pue pueT Jo jusuwiaedaq

3y3 Jo Teas ayj pasned sey ‘Sa0Inosay [eInjeN pue pueT Jo
pieod s3T Aq ‘IIVMVH J0 FLVLIS 2yl ‘JOFYHIHM SSANLIM NI

*Jo3aiay 23ep aAT3093J° 9Y3 UO dIRUTWII]

1Teys z1Z pue ‘TTZ ‘0Tz °*SON 9sea] TRIaU3H Spue] SWOH UBTTEMBH

3o juswijieda@ *Joaiay a3ep aAT3IOVIIS 9y3z Jo se pajeioad

2q TTeYs SPueT g 3ITATYXd pue ¥ ITqTYUXA 10J STeIuLY

b 4802

*189A9103 ‘subTSSe pue SI0SS800NS SIT ‘YOINYYD PTeS ojun ‘y3jTmaiayl

ay) [1e y3tM 19y39603

sa1dy

sa10y
sa1oy

§810V

sB10Y

$910Y

s210V

sa1oy

$310Y

S810Y

peAolfus pue pray 1o bututejradde asTtmAue ur 10

*purbuoraq

ojunaiayl sadueuajindde pue sabaytatid ‘sjuswasea ‘saybta

C0G6°LE

20S°LE
§82°L91T
VBLTU¢

Lot'o
vé'e
9LT 1T
z89°0¢%
826°E

L99°L8
vaav

‘swes 8yl JIOH OL ANY IAVH OL

fetectepaly JUDWOSEI UOTIRBIAY [RI0L

310d1Ty TRMOTOW
Y-€ eaiv
juawasey uotrjebray

ceesseseis pazy TR3OL
310d1TY TEYOTOW
9 eaiy

3a0daty teyoron
z-3 30e1y

310d2TV TEYOTOW
1-3 joe1l

310411V TRHOTOW
g 3oear

3x0dx1y eranuey
1 1@21ed

pratd uewdq [eIsUIn
9 eaiy

pProtT3 uewdT [exsauan
g a1y

ALTINAAT

201
B LS ‘SS 3O
‘siod :p0-2-S

(10d4) 8:ip0-T-§

(10d) v8iv0-2-§

(10d4) €8:v0-2-§

(10d9) v8:v0-2-§

(10d) 8:70-L-9

0E:ZT-1-2

(10d) zz:izl-1-T

AWL

pZ

pz

pZ

pZ

PE

pE

:1joazay jied e apew pue

03213y payoelje ‘g ITqIYXI UT paqrinsap Arreynariied aiow ‘puey

3o syeozed BUTMOTTOJ Y3 O3 pue UT 3S3Ia3UT pue 9r3T3 ’3ybrr

s3t 30 [1e

‘SubTSSe pue SI0SS3D0NS S3T

‘YOLNVYD pres ojun

wIeTo3Inb 1949103 pue asea(a1 ‘9sTwar Aqa1ay S20p ‘20URL3AUOD

PIesa103je 9Yy3j JO UOTIRLIDPISUOD UYL

‘JIINVYD 243 ANV

*syeoxed aarjoadsal ayl

butjoajjye sasear Teiauab Bur3lsTixa ayy 03 3dalqns pue ‘19431037

3y3 TTe y3jTM 19Yy3sb03

tH

‘SubTSSe pue SI0SSa0Ns S3T

‘gIINVYD pres ojun

‘y3TMaIBYY

pedofua pue pyay io buturejzadde astmiue ut 10 ‘bBurbuorsq

ojunniayl sadueuajzindde pue sabayratad

cLsoe

‘awes 3yl ATOH OL ANY HAVH OL

‘sjuswuasea

‘s3ybta




S211dX® UOTSSTUWOD AW

TTERE JO 93835 'ot[qnd AXejoN

*4y3103 39S ureiayl
sasodand pue asn ay3 103 Arix nroa pue Aya2a13 owes ayj
pojnooxa 4oyl jey3 aw 03. pabpaymduyde pue.juawnzisut Hutebaloz

Y3 pajnDaxse oym pue UL LHOQIIDSaP Suosiad dY3 PUB SIIIN0OSIY

TeanjeN pue pueq jJo og ay3 3o pue

axe KLeyj jeyy Les pip ‘uzoms Arnp sw Aq

butaq ‘oym ‘ysouy Aryeuosaad sw 03 ! pue
paaeadde Ayyeuoszad sw ax03aq

\ 6T 30 Aep

U IIITIONGH 30 XINNOY ANV XIID
*ss (
( IIVMYH J0 ALVIS

STU3 U0

“PFec o seardxa uorssTuwod AR

TTeMeH jo\®aels ‘Arrqnd L1ejoN

T S TR

*yjro03 3as uraiayj sasodind pue asn ayj 103 A[rTILjUNTOA

pue £12913 swes ayj} pajndoxa ays jeyy aw o3 pabpaymouyde

pue juswnijsut burobsroj ay3l pajnoaxs Oy pue UT PaqIIOSIP
uosiad @yj} pue UOTSSTUWWO) SSWOH URTTIEMBH dY3 3JO uUewItey)d ST
ays 3jey3 Les pIp ‘uioms Arnp aw Xq buraq ‘oym ‘umouy Ayreuosiad

Sw 03 ‘uaxoped M euerbroan paieadde Arreuosiad sw d10j8q

‘ . .
w% 6T 3Jo Kep Snw\ STY3 uo
( NINTIONOH J0 AINNOD UNV ALID
'ss (
( IIVMYH J0 JIVIS
9 3LS02

S

GLS02

DWhe 1 2o PP

\
Teasusy Aausozav.L3ndag

TR

SALITYO3T ANV
WH0d OL SV¥ a3A0HddY

b ( ipa3eq

SALITYOET anNw
W0 OL SY aFAQdddV

BOTIBWY JO S83B3S pajrupn
JOTI33UI 8y3 jo Aiejs1oag

(/.

$qdAouday



	09282022 Moanalua Kai Action Item  - Special HHC Meeting (JM and AK) KA minor edit.pdf
	F3, Aug 2022, Lease Extension Moanalua Kai GLs Final Draft.pdf
	RECOMMENDED MOTION/ACTION
	DISCUSSION
	AUTHORIZATION

	RECOMMENDATION





